INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION FO EXPERESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR MASTER PLANNING DESIGNING SERVICES FOR SBK WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY SUB-CAMPUS NOSHKI

- SBK Women's University Quetta, invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from the consultant firms who are on Active Taxpayers List of Federal Board of Revenue for the services of Master Planning Designing Services for SBK Women's University Sub-Campus Noshki. Method of selection will be under PPRA Procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2010.
- Expression of Interest documents, (containing shortlisting evaluation criteria Terms of Reference (TOR) and EOI proforma, etc will be issued from the **Project Director (Sub-**Campus Pishin & Khuzdar) office at a cost of 3000/-
- 3. The expression of interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents, must reach at the below mentioned address on or before 26/06/2023 till 11.00 AM at the office of the undersigned.
- 4. Technical Proposal will be opened on 26/06/2023 at 11:30 AM in Ayesha Hall, SBK Women's University Brewery Road Quetta.
- 5. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and <u>www</u> <u>sbkwu.edu.pk/testsbk/tenders.php</u>. Please note that SBK Women's University reserve the right to withdraw from this process as per PPRA rules at any stage and without any obligation for expenses incurred by the participants.

Project Director Sub-Campus (Pishin & Khuzdar) SBK Women's University Quetta